

AGRISCIENCE MAGNET PROGRAM JAMES MADISON FFA

2021-2022 Booster Club Officers

Cori Smith President

Delaine White Vice President

Joyce Trinidad Treasurer

Secretary Liz Reed

Doak Stewart AMP Director





Thursday, February 10, 2022

James Madison FFA Booster Club General Meeting

Call to Order: President - Cori Smith

Minutes of the Previous Meeting: Secretary – Liz Reed

Treasurer's Report: Treasurer – Joyce Trinidad

- Average earnings from concession opportunities
- Average net earnings from past gala's
- How much still needed to fulfill scholarships slated for May Awards Gala, 2022

Old Business:

• None

New Business:

- VEX Robotics Tournament- Saturday, Feb. 19. (Concession volunteers 7:30-3:30)
- Down Home in San Antone Gala Event Saturday, March 19th, 6-11pm
- Silent and Live Auction Partnership letters available
- Gala Tickets available (\$50 each, 8 = reserved table)

AMP News:

• Program Updates – Doak Stewart

James Madison FFA Booster Club is recognized as a tax exempt 501(c)(3) organization as a subordinate in good standing of Parent Booster USA, Inc., Group Exemption Number: 5271 EIN# 27-1546608 Thank you for your support!





Upcoming Booster Club Events:

- February 19th Concessions 7:30am-3:30pm
- Down Home in San Antone Gala Event Saturday, March 19th, 6-11pm

Next James Madison FFA Booster Club General Meeting:

• April 7th @ 6:30PM (AMP Commons)

14080 Nacogdoches Road Suite 86 | San Antonio, TX 78247 MadisonFFABooster@Gmail.com | http://www.JamesMadisonFFA.com | 210.356.1454

James Madison FFA Booster Club is recognized as a tax exempt 501(c)(3) organization as a subordinate in good standing of Parent Booster USA, Inc., Group Exemption Number: 5271 EIN# 27-1546608 Thank you for your support!



14080 Nacogdoches Road Suite 86 | San Antonio, TX 78247 MadisonFFABooster@Gmail.com | <u>http://www.JamesMadisonFFA.com</u> | 210.356.1454

James Madison FFA Booster Club is recognized as a tax exempt 501(c)(3) organization as a subordinate in good standing of Parent Booster USA, Inc., Group Exemption Number: 5271 EIN# 27-1546608 Thank you for your support!